01-10-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO- 34 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102334158 Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Health Net, Inc. 1-7-03 Epicenter Communications, Inc. Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 21650 Oxanrd Street Limited Partnership General Partnership City: Woodland Hills State: CA Zip: 91362 Corporation-State Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership_____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ___ Corporation-State_Delaware ✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other_ If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: Yes Execution Date: 12/18/2002 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2113172 A. Trademark Application No.(s) Yes No Additional number(s) attached 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 1 registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christine L. Lofgren, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address:_____ ✓ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 1900 Avenue of the Stars Street Address: 100440 7th Floor City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90067 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. December 30, 2002

Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

01/09/20d3 LMUELLER 00000273 2113172

01 FC:8521

Christine L. Lofgren

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 002646 FRAME: 0196

Date

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS/SERVICE MARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Epicenter Communications, Inc., a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 180 Harbor Drive, Suite 215, Sausalito, California 94965 ("Assignor"), hereby assigns and transfers to Health Net, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 21650 Oxnard Street, Woodland Hills, California 91367 ("Assignee"), and Assignee hereby accepts from Assignor:

- A. All worldwide right, title and interest held by Assignor in and to the business names, trade names, trademarks and/or service marks used in connection with Assignor's goods and services and which contain the two words "HEALTH" and "NET," either in combination with each other, whether in reverse combination or otherwise, or jointly in combination with any other words or symbols, including without limitation the mark "NETHEALTH.COM" (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Marks"), together with all applications and/or registrations of the foregoing marks and names as a business name, trade name, trademark, and/or service mark, including the registration in Exhibit 1 attached hereto;
- B. The goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks; and
- C. All rights to damages or profits, due or to become due, accrued or to accrue, arising out of past, present, or future infringement of said Marks or injury to said goodwill, together with the right to sue or recover the same in the Assignee's name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto set their hands as of the dates set forth below.

HEALTH NET, INC.	EPICENTER COMMUNICATIONS INC.
By: / Why Me	By:
Name: Philip Davis	Name:
Title: Vice President, Asst. General	Title:
Date: 12/18/02	Date:

LA 3033003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002646 FRAME: 0197

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS/SERVICE MARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Epicenter Communications, Inc., a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 180 Harbor Drive, Suite 215, Sausalito, California 94965 ("Assignor"), hereby assigns and transfers to Health Net, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 21650 Oxnard Street, Woodland Hills, California 91367 ("Assignee"), and Assignee hereby accepts from Assignor:

- A. All worldwide right, title and interest held by Assignor in and to the business names, trade names, trademarks and/or service marks used in connection with Assignor's goods and services and which contain the two words "HEALTH" and "NET," either in combination with each other, whether in reverse combination or otherwise, or jointly in combination with any other words or symbols, including without limitation the mark "NETHEALTH.COM" (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Marks"), together with all applications and/or registrations of the foregoing marks and names as a business name, trade name, trademark, and/or service mark, including the registration in Exhibit 1 attached hereto;
- B. The goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks; and
- C. All rights to damages or profits, due or to become due, accrued or to accrue, arising out of past, present, or future infringement of said Marks or injury to said goodwill, together with the right to sue or recover the same in the Assignee's name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto set their hands as of the dates set forth below.

HEALTH NET, INC.	EPICENTER COMMUNICATIONS INC.
By:	By: Malland
Name:	Name: Matthew Naythons, MD
Title:	Title: President
Date:	Date: December 2, 2002

LA 3033003

RECORDED: 01/07/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002646 FRAME: 0198